

09-25-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10223: Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	2958
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bayer Corporation 9-11-02 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Agfa Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 200 Ballardvale Street City: Wilmingtonate: MA Zip: 01887 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: September 4, 2002	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attempts Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,704,439 ached Yes S No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Theodore A. Breiner BREINER & BREINER L.L.C. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 115 North Henry Street	8. Deposit account number: 02-3690
DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Theodore A. Breiner	2
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date er sheet, altachments, and document:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bayer Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana ("Bayer"), and having a placed of business at 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205-9741 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the FPC trademark ("Trademark") on the principal register, registration no. 1704439 registered on August 4, 1992; and

WHEREAS, Agfa Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Agfa") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to certain assets and properties of Bayer, including the Trademark pursuant to (1) a Contribution and Assumption Agreement dated December 15, 1998 by and between Bayer and RFP, LLC, and (2) a Certificate of Merger of RFP, LLC into Agfa Corporation effective January 1, 1999; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above, Bayer has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm said contribution of certain assets to Agfa.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as for other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bayer hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Agfa, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Bayer in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Trademark is used and which goodwill is symbolized by the Trademark, and including the rights to recover damages, profits and other compensation for infringement, including past infringement, of the Trademark and to file and obtain renewals thereof.

After the delivery of this Assignment, Bayer shall upon request of Agfa execute and deliver such additional documents and instruments, and perform such additional acts, as may be required to perfect Agfa's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark acquired by Agfa hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bayer Corporation has caused this instrument to be executed

by its duly authorized officer as of the 4th day of September, 2002.

RECORDED: 09/17/2002

BAYER CORPORATION

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

ATTEST:	By: Name: Joseph C. Gil Vice President, Patents Trademarks & Licensing
State of Pennsylvania)
	; ss.
County of Allegheny)
known to me to be the same per	_, before me, the subscriber, personally Joseph C. Gil to me known and rson described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly she executed the same as his or her free act and deed.
	Gadais S. Hall
	Notary Public
	Notarial Seal Berbara S. Hall, Notary Public Robinson Twp., Altegheny County My Commission Expires Sapt. 9, 2002 My Commission Expires Sapt. 9

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0872